▪ an appropriate actuarial pricing policy applied in product design and controlling; and
▪ an appropriate reinsurance programme.

The Group does not use special purpose vehicles (SPV) or hedging techniques to mitigate its
underwriting risk.

In addition to the above, the Group monitors the impact of sensitivity analyses on risk levels. In the
calculation as at 31 December 2023, we tested the impact of a 10% increase in the volume measure
for the premium risk of non-life and NSLT health insurance on the level of premium and reserve risk
and the overall SCR. A 10% increase in the premium volume measure would result in a 4.7 p.p. decrease
in the solvency ratio.

We also analysed the impact of a 10% increase in the volume measure for the reserve risk of non-life
and NSLT health insurance on the level of premium and reserve risk and on the overall SCR. A 10%
increase in the reserve volume measure would result in a 3.0 p.p. decrease in the solvency ratio.

Impact of sensitivity analyses on eligible own funds, SCR and Group solvency ratio
EUR thousand Group

eligible own
funds

Difference
from base

value
Group SCR

Difference
from base

value

Group
solvency

ratio

Difference
from base

value

Base values
as at 31 December 2023

645,309   337,171   191%

Increase in volume measure for
premium risk of non-life and NSLT
health insurance

645,309 0 345,653 -8,482 187% -5 p.p.

Increase in volume measure for
reserve risk of non-life and NSLT
health insurance

645,309 0 342,592 3,061 188% -3 p.p.

The following sections explain risk management in more detail for each of the non-life underwriting
risks.

Premium risk

Most accepted non-life (re)insurance contracts are renewed annually. This allows insurers to amend
the conditions and rates on an ongoing basis to reflect any deterioration in loss ratios across all classes
of insurance and for major policyholders. In response to rising inflation, the Group has already taken
steps to increase premium rates for motor and property insurance. Due to deteriorating
macroeconomic conditions and the increased severity of natural catastrophes in recent years,